emutelTM|Solo
2 BRI NETWORK SIMULATOR
arca technologies   arca technologies
2, Trench Road, Mallusk  Technology Development Center
Belfast, BT36 4TY   545 Boylston St., 3rd Floor
Northern Ireland   Boston, MA 02116
T: +44 (0) 28 9084 5700   T: 001 800 375 9925
F: +44 (0) 28 9084 5701  F: 001 617 262 9484

NT Mode 17
NT-1 29
Numbering System Option 17, 19, 27
Auxiliary Working: 19, 27, 30
Direct Dialling In 19, 27, 31
Multiple Subscriber Numbering 13, 19, 20, 27, 31
Normal numbering system 19
O
Overlap Sending/Receiving 32
P
PABX 33
Permanent Virtual Circuits 36
Point-Point/Point-Multipoint Setup 18
Q
Q.931 23
S
S Interface Pinout 8
Selected  Tone 16
SETUP message 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24, 30, 31, 32, 33
Software Setup 1, 3, 13, 17, 27, 30, 31, 33
Start Up Sequence 7
Sub-addressing 17
Switched Virtual Circuits 36
T
TEI value 18, 25
Telephone Number Setup 13, 14, 16, 19, 27, 33
Terminal Port 5, 9, 10
Two-way Channel 36
U
U Interface Pinout 8
V
V.110 2
V.120 2
V.24 5, 9
X
X.25 restart 25